

Greenbush City Council- Special Meeting
Wednesday, November 14, 2018, at 5:30 pm
Greenbush Community Center
Agenda

Purpose- The purpose of this meeting is to canvass the November 6th election results and to host a public meeting to discuss the potential 2019 Main Street Project.

- Canvass Election Results
 - [2018 Canvassing of Election](#)
- 2019 Main Street Project
 - [Main Street Reconst Estimate 10-23-18](#)

Upcoming Meetings

- Regular Council Meetings: at 5:30 pm, Nov 19th, Dec 17th, Tuesday January 22nd, Tuesday February 19th
- Truth-in-Taxation Meeting: December 17th at 6:00 pm

[Blank Pages for IPAD Notes](#)

**Voting Results in the Precincts of the City of Greenbush
in Roseau County in the State of Minnesota
at the General Election held Tuesday, November 06, 2018**

**Compiled from the Official Returns
Summary of Election Day Statistics City of Greenbush**

| | |
|--|-----|
| Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. | 469 |
| Number of persons registered on Election Day | 35 |
| Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots | 51 |
| Number of accepted federal office only absentee ballots | 0 |
| Number of presidential absentee ballots | 0 |
| Total number of persons voting | 390 |

| | | | | |
|----------------------|------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Office: Mayor | | (City of Greenbush) | | |
| County: Roseau | | | | |
| Precinct | Brenda K. Sather | Write In- Bernard Gonshorowski | | |
| 0060 : Greenbush | 351 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------|
| Office: Council Member (2 Positions) | | (City of Greenbush) | | |
| County: Roseau | | | | |
| Precinct | Christine Foss | Write In- Shawn Walsh | Write In- Dwight Hasson | Write In- Alan Truscinski |
| 0060 : Greenbush | 343 | 4 | 2 | 2 |
| Precinct | Write In- Matt Williamson | Write In- Monte Graff | Write In- Denis Kjos | Write In- Danny Mooney |
| 0060 : Greenbush | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |
| Precinct | Write In- Bernard Gonshorowski | Write In- Charlie Kaphahn | Write In- Scott Waage | Write In- Roger Lorenson |
| 0060 : Greenbush | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |
| Precinct | Write In- Eric Heggedal | Write In- | Write In- | Write In- |
| 0060 : Greenbush | 1 | | | |

We, the legally constituted canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each for each office voted on at the General Election held

on Tuesday, November 06, 2018.

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of Greenbush Clerk. Witness our official signature this 14th day of November, 2018.

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

State of Minnesota)
County of Roseau)SS
City of Greenbush)

I, Anita Locken, Clerk of the City of Greenbush do hereby certify the within and foregoing page to be a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of Greenbush General Election held on Tuesday, November 06, 2018.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this 14th day of November, 2018.

Anita Locken, Clerk-Treasurer

**ENGINEER'S PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE OF COST
MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION
GREENBUSH, MINNESOTA**



10/23/2018

| DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|---|----------|----------|--------------|-------------------|
| MOBILIZATION | LUMP SUM | 1 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| TRAFFIC CONTROL | LUMP SUM | 1 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER | LIN FT | 1525 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 7,625.00 |
| REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SQ FT | 14570 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 10,927.50 |
| REMOVE PAVEMENT | SQ YD | 4000 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX | EACH | 4 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT | EACH | 2 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| COMMON EXCAVATION | CU YD | 1650 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 11,550.00 |
| SUBGRADE PREPARATION | SQ YD | 4472 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 6,708.00 |
| AGGREGATE BASE (12") | CU YD | 1491 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 44,730.00 |
| CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER | LIN FT | 1525 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 38,125.00 |
| 5" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | TON | 1210 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 108,900.00 |
| 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SQ FT | 14570 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 101,990.00 |
| CATCH BASIN CASTING ASSEMBLIES | EACH | 3 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| INLET PROTECTION | EACH | 3 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 6" PVC WATERMAIN | LIN FT | 40 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 2,200.00 |
| 8" PVC WATERMAIN | LIN FT | 700 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 31,500.00 |
| BORE & JACK 12" STEEL CASING PIPE | LIN FT | 80 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 36,000.00 |
| 6" FIRE HYDRANT | EACH | 2 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 6" GATE VALVE & BOX | EACH | 2 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 4,600.00 |
| 8" GATE VALVE & BOX | EACH | 5 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS | POUNDS | 400 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 6" TRANSITION COUPLINGS | EACH | 2 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 8"x1" SADDLE WITH CORPORATION | EACH | 18 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 12,600.00 |
| 1" POLYETHYLENE SERVICE | LIN FT | 700 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 24,500.00 |
| 1" CURB STOP AND BOX | EACH | 18 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 16,200.00 |
| TURF ESTABLISHMENT | SQ YD | 300 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION PROJECT TOTAL = \$ | | | | 574,155.50 |
| PLANS / SPECIFICATIONS (9%)= \$ | | | | 51,674.00 |
| STAKING / INSPECTION (6%)= \$ | | | | 34,449.33 |
| CONTINGENCIES (15%)= \$ | | | | 86,123.33 |
| ADMINISTRATION / LEGAL (3%)= \$ | | | | 17,224.67 |
| ESTIMATED TOTAL PROJECT COST = \$ | | | | 763,626.82 |

Watermain Costs

| | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|
| ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION PROJECT TOTAL = | \$ | 160,000.00 |
| PLANS / SPECIFICATIONS (9%)= | \$ | 14,400.00 |
| STAKING / INSPECTION (6%)= | \$ | 9,600.00 |
| CONTINGENCIES (15%)= | \$ | 24,000.00 |
| ADMINISTRATION / LEGAL (3%)= | \$ | 4,800.00 |
| ESTIMATED TOTAL PROJECT COST = | \$ | 212,800.00 |